


1



2



3



4



1.  PRE-ASSEMBLED

R121001    FRONT/REAR BULKHEAD
R121002    CENTER MAIN GEAR MOUNT
R121095    COMPOSITE SERVO MOUNT SET       
R122010    CHASIS BRACE
R123010    ALU MOTOR MOUNT SUPPORT
R125006    LOWER  SUSPENSION HOLDER (FF)
R125008    LOWER SUSPENSION HOLDER ( RF )

R128001    GLASS FIBRE CHASIS
R125010    MOTOR  MOUNT -WITH PLASTIC
R040361    ALU  SHIMS 3x6x1
R017306    HEX SCREW FLAT HEAD M3x6 
R017308    HEX SCREW FLAT HEAD M3x8  
R017310    HEX SCREW FLAT HEAD M3x10 
R019300    NUT  M3
    

TIPS FOR PRE ASSEMBLED

2.  CENTRAL TRANSMISSION

R121065   FIXED PULLEY 20T 
R123003    ALU  SOLID  LAYSHAFT
R094084    SPUR  GEAR  84T/48P
R018304    HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD M3x4
R030510    BALL-BEARING 5X10X4
R040050    E-CLIP  5.0
R050212    PIN  2x12 5

R030510

R040050

R121065

R050212

R018304

R121065

R094084

ip-2

48P 64P
SPUR  GEAR  110T/64P

SPUR  GEAR  116T/64P

SPUR  GEAR  84T/48P

SPUR  GEAR  84T/48P

R094084 R096110

R094084-WH   R096110-WH

R123003

Tip-2

R121001

R125006

R121095

R128001

R125008

R122010

R017308

Tip-2

R121095

R019300

R121002

Tip-3

Tip-1

Tip-1

Tip-2

Tip-3

Tip-4

R123010

R040361

R017308

R125010

Tip-4

 R018304
SH   M3x4

R040050
    C5

R050212
 P2x12

  R030510
  BB 5x10x4

  R017306
SFH   M3x6

  R017308
SFH   M3x8

   R017310
SFH   M3x10

R019300
 NUT  M3

  R040361
Alu Shim 3x6x1

R125011

R125002

R125001

R128111 2.0mm
R128118 2.5mm

R017306

R017310

R017306

R017308
SFH M3X6

SFH M3X8 SH M3X8

R018308

R094087

R094087-WH

R096116

R096116-WH

SPUR  GEAR  84T/48P

SPUR  GEAR  87T/48P

SPUR  GEAR  110T/64P

SPUR  GEAR  116T/64P

Tip-1

R121065-WH

Tip-1



3.  GEAR DIFFERENTIAL & FRONT SOLID AXLE

R121063    COMPOSITE  SOLID AXLE 38T  
R121067   COMPOSITE GEAR DIFF. CASE & COVER
R123004    ALU SOLID AXLE 
R123009    GEAR DIFF OUTDRIVE ADAPTER  (2)  3.6
R128202    DIFF.  GASKET
R017258    HEX SCREW FLAT HEAD M2.5x8  

  R017258
SH   M2.5x8

R043594
S 3.5x10x0.4

R045122
S 5x15x0.2

R050210
   P2x10

 R031015
  BB 10x15x4

R122006    CVD  JOINT PIECE 
R122027    CVD AXLE SHAFT-SLANTING
R122046    UNIVERSAL CVD DRIVE SHAFT--STEEL 46MM  2.0PIN
R121099    DRIVE SHAFT REPLACEMENT  PLASTIC  CAP

4.  DRIVE SHAFTS

6

TIPS FOR DIFFERENTIALS 

LOCATION

!

+ 1.3g

Add  1.3g  of  oil  the diff.

Low-Traction
500  cst

High-Traction
1000  cst

R123009

R017258

R031015

R121067 R128202

R018304

R122027

R122046

R050210

R050210

R060902 R045122

R090110

R043592

R090110

R090110

R123004

R122006

R121063

R121063

R121067

R050210
 P2x9.8

R090110    PLANETARY GEAR SET-PLASTIC

Tip-1

R160131

R163131

R125019

Tip-1

R050312R162147

R018304    HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD M3x4
R031015    BALL-BEARING  10X15X4
R043592    WASHER   3.5x9x0.2
R045122    WASHER   5x12x0.2

R050210    PIN 2x10

R060902    SILICONE O-RING  9x2

R160131   SOLID AXLE SET-SPRING STEEL  3.1 S2 
R163131   SOLID AXLE SPOOL OUTDRIVE-SPRING STEEL  3.1 S2
R162147   UNIVERSAL CVD DRIVE SHAFT-SPRING STEEL 47MM   3.0PIN

R125019    SOLID AXLE    

R050312    PIN 3x12 

R121099



6. CENTRAL TRANSMISSION

1.5mm

R121096    COMPOSITE ADJUSTMENT BALL-BEARING HUB 
R127018    SYNCHRONOUS BELT SHORT-189  63T
R127051    SYNCHRONOUS BELT LENGTH-513  171T

R030510      BALL-BEARING 5x10x4  
R031015      BALL-BEARING 10x15x4 7

TIPS FOR SHOCK ABSORBER 

DETAIL

INCORRECT CORRECT

      3~5
UP & DOWN

Move the shock shaft up and 
down a few times to release the
air bubbles trapped beneath 
the piston. Alternate shock rebound setting.

Low
Medium
High

R121058    SHOCK BALL JOINT 4.9mm-OPEN 
R122024    HARDENED SHOCK SHAFT 3.2*24mm
R124001    SHOCK CAP 
R124002    SUSPENSION NUT-12mm
R124003    SUSPENSION SPRING RETAINER-12mm
R124019    SHOCK TUBE-HARD COATED 19mm
R124033    COMPOSITE PISTONS 3-HOLE 
R124044    SHOCK BOTTOM CAP 

R124045    SHOCK SPRING RETAINING COLLAR 
R127001    SHOCK  ABSORBER MEMBRANS
R127003    SILICONE SEALED 
R129455    1.4*21*5.5 SUSPENSION SPRING SR 3.0KG
R040025    E-CILP 2.5
R061401    SILICONE O-RING 14x1  
R060615    SILICONE O-RING 6*1.5  

5.  SHOCK ABSORBERS

Oil

R121058

R124045

 R129455
R124003

R061401

R124044

R127003

R122024 R124033

R127001

R124001 R124002

R040025
R124019

R060615

Tip-1

Tip-2

R030510

R127051

R121096

R031015

R127018

  R030510
BB   5x10x4

   R031015
BB  10x15x4

Tip-2                          Springs

R129450

R129455

R129460

R129465

R065515
 O 5.5x1.5

R061401
  O 14x1

R040025
   C2.5

1.4*21*5.5 SUSPENSION SPRING SR 3.0KG

1.4*21*5.0 SUSPENSION SPRING RD 3.5KG

1.4*21*6.0  SUSPENSION SPRING E 2.5KG

1.4*21*6.5SUSPENSION SPRING BL 2.0KG

Tip-1

R124032



7.  FRONT & REAR SUSPENSION

TIPS FOR CENTRAL TRANSMISSION

8

R125003    ALU UPPER  CLAMP  WITH ADJ. ROLL-CENTER
R128002    GLASS FIBER REAR SHOCK TOWER
R128003    GLASS FIBER FRONT SHOCK TOWER
R128004    GLASS FIBER UPPER DECK
R018306    HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD M3x6 
R018308    HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD M3x8 

R050347    FRONT  SUSPENSION  PIVOT  PIN
R050350    REAR  SUSPENSION  PIVOT  PIN
R121061    REAR  SUSPENSION  ARM
R121062    FRONT  SUSPENSION  ARM
R121071    FRONT SUSPENSION ECCENTRIC BUSHING
R121072    REAR SUSPENSION ECCENTRIC  BUSHING 2°
R121110          COMPOSITE SHIM

R125007    LOWER SUSPENSION HOLDER ( FR )
R125009    LOWER SUSPENSION HOLDER ( RR )
R015408    HEX SET SCREW M4x8    
R017310    HEX SCREW FLAT HEAD M3x10  (10)
R019300    NUT M3
R040366    ALU SHIM S3X6X1.5
R040373    WASHER S3X7X0.3

R121061

R040373

R125009

R019300

R040366

R050347

R015408

R125007

R121062

R019300

R017310

R121071

R128003

R018306

R018306

R125003

Tip-1

SH M3X6

SH M3X6

R128004

Tip-2

R018308

R128002
R018306

R125003

R125004  (L)

R125004  (L)

Tip-3

Tip-4

   R018310
SFH   M3x10

R040373
S 3x7x0.3

  R121110
SHIM 3x6x1

 R040361-5
Alu Shim 3x6x1.5

R019300
 NUT  M3

R015408
 SB M4x8

Front       47mm Rear        50mm

 R018306
SH   M3x6

 R018308
SH   M3x8

R018308

R121072

R121072R121073

R017310

R121110

R050350

Tip-1

Tip-2

Tip-3

Tip-4

R128113

R128114

R128112

R125004(L)
R125004(R)

R018306

R121073

R121073    REAR SUSPENSION ECCENTRIC BUSHING 3°DEG



8.  FRONT & REAR TRANSMISSION

9.  STEERING

R020532    32MM ROD STEEL BLACK(2)
R024906    BALL END 4.9MM WITH THREAD 6MM  H2.0
R121031    COMPOSITE  STEERING BLOCK
R121032    COMPOSITE UPRIGHT REAR
R121042    COMPOSITE C-HUB FRONT BLOCK 2° DEG  
R015304    HEX SET SCREW  M3x4  
R121249    BALL  END  4.9MM  WITH  THREAD

R122023    FRONT PIVOT PIN FOR C-HUB 3*23
R122025    REAR PIVOT PIN FOR UPRIGHT 3*25
R123001    STEEL STEERING BUSHING     
R018308    HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD M3x8 
R030612    BALL-BEARING  6x12x4 
R031015    BALL-BEARING  10x15x4  
R040362    ALU WASHER 3x6x2  

TIPS  FOR  PRE  ASSEMBLED

Front       54mm
Rear     59.5mm

R020522    22MM ROD STEEL BLACK    
R020536    36MM ROD STEEL BLACK
R024906    BALL END 4.9MM WITH THREAD 6MM  H2.0
R024900    PIVOT  BALL  4.9MM  DOUBLE  SHOULDERS
R121049    COMPOSITE  BALL JOINT 4.9MM-OPEN
R121076    COMPOSITE  SERVO SAVER ARM (L+R)

R121081    COMPOSITE SERVO HORN 
R121097    STEERING PLATE

R121249    COMPOSITE  BALL JOINT 4.9MM-END   
R123001    STEEL STEERING BUSHING 
R123002    ALU  STEERING  POST  
R018304    HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD M3x4
R018308    HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD M3x8
R017312    HEX SCREW FLAT HEAD M3x12 
R030508    BALL-BEARING  5X8X2.5
R040361    ALU WASHER 3x6x1  9

R122023

R015304

R030612

R121031

R123002

R123001

R123001

R121097

R018308

R018308

R121076

R030508

R121081

R121081   Servo Arm-J   (JR,KO)

R121081   Servo Arm-F  (Futaba)

R040361

R122025

R121042

R040362

R024906

R121249

R020532

R017312

R020536

R121049

R024900

R018304

R024906

R121249 R020522

R121076

R031015

R040362

R024906

R121249
R020532

R030612

Tip-1

Tip-1
Tip-2

Tip-2          Servo  Arm

 R018304
SH   M3x4

 R018308
SH   M3x8

   R017312
SFH   M3x12

  R030508
BB  5x8x2.5

 R040361
Alu Shim 3x6x1

 R040362
Alu Shim 3x6x2

 R018308
SH   M3x8

  R030612
BB   6x12x4

   R031015
BB  10x15x4

R015304
  SB 3x4

INITIAL  POSITION

INITIAL  POSITION

R125014

R015304

R031015

R121032



TIPS FOR STEERING

10.  FRONT & REAR SWAY BAR INSTALLATION

R121074    COMPSITE  ANTI-ROLL  BAR  HOLDERS
R121110    COMPOSITE SHIM
R121149    BALL JOINT 4.9 MM - SHORT OPEN 
R129116    ANTI-ROLL BAR  FRONT  1.6MM
R129214    ANTI-ROLL BAR  REAR  1.4MM

R015304    HEX SET SCREW  M3x4 
R015325    HEX SET SCREW  M3x2,5.
R015310    HEX SET SCREW  M3x10
R017310    HEX SCREW FLAT HEAD M3x10 
R024901    4.9MM  BALL  END10

R121149

R129116

R129214R015325

R024901

R017310

R015304

R017312

R017306

  R017306
SFH   M3x6

   R017312
SFH   M3x12

   R017310
SFH   M3x10

R015325
 SB 3x2.5

R015304
  SB 3x4

R015310
 SB 3x10

Tip-1

Tip-2

  R121120
SHIM 3x6x2

R017306    HEX  SCREW  SFH  M3x6 R017312    HEX  SCREW  SFH  M3x12

R121074 Tip-2    Rear  Anyi-Roll Bars

R129212 Rear     1.2mm

Rear     1.4mm

Rear     1.6mm

R129214

R129216

Tip-1   Front  Anyi-Roll Bars

R129114 Front    1.4mm

Front    1.6mm

Front    1.8mm

R129116

R129118

63.5mm

45mm

R121110



TIPS FOR STEERING

11.  FRONT & REAR ASSEMBLY

R121011    COMPOSITE  BUMPER 
R121012    COMPOSITE  UPPER  HOLDER  FOR  BUMPER
R121021    FRONT  BODY  MOUNT  SET
R121022    REAR  BODY  MOUNT  SET
R121023    BODY  MOUNT  SET

    

R128201    FOAM  BUMPER
R017310    HEX SCREW FLAT HEAD M3x10 
R018210    HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD M2x10    
R018308    HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD M3x8 
R019300    NUT  M3 11

R121149
R015310

R121110

INITIAL  POSITION

R015310
 SB 3x10

 R018306
SH   M3x6

  R018210
SH   M2x10

 R018308
SH   M3x8

   R017310
SFH   M3x10

R019300
 NUT  M3

R025801    BALL UNIVERSAL 5.8 MM HEX  H3.0
R015310    HEX SET SCREW M3x10  

R018306    HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD M3x6     

3mm

3mm

R025801

R015310

R018306

R121011

R018210

R017310
R121023

R121022

R018308

R121012

R128201

R121021

R121011

R019300

R017310



R121095

R017306

R121091

MOTOR

R121091

R019401

R125013

R050210

R125015

R018305

R018306

R015325

R094024

R017306

R121095

R018308

 R018306
SH   M3x6

 R018308
SH   M3x8

  R017306
SFH   M3x6

R015325
 SB 3x2.5

R050210
  P2x10

R019401
 NUT  M4

R121091    COMPOSITE BATTERY HOLDER  
R121095    COMPOSITE  SERVO MOUNT SET
R125015    BATTERY  MOUNT
R094024    ALU PINION GEAR  24T

R125013    ALU WHEEL HUB  
R019401    NUT M4 WITH SERRATED FLANGE  

R050210    PIN  2X10

R015325    HEX SET SCREW  M3x2.5  
R017306    HEX SCREW FLAT HEAD M3x6
R018305    HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD M3x5 
R018306    HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD M3x6
R018308    HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD M3x8 

Tip-1

R19402

Tip-1

R147664

R147664    Wheel Complete

12

12.  FINAL ASSEMBLY



13

S2

 

 TAPER CVD UNIVERSAL JOINT ASSEMBLY-46mm 2.0PIN 

R120046  R122046

UNIVERSAL CVD DRIVE SHAFT--STEEL 46MM  2.0PIN

R122027

CVD AXLE SHAFT-SLANTING

 R122006

CVD  JOINT PIECE 

FRONT ARM PIVOT PIN 3*47

 R050347

REAR SUSPENSION PIVOT PIN3.5*50

R050350

 FRONT PIVOT PIN FOR C-HUB-3*23  

 R122023

 REAR PIVOT PIN FOR UPRIGH-3*25

 R122025

HARDENED SHOCK SHAFT 3*24

 R122024

36MM ROD STEEL BLACK

 R020536

32MM ROD STEEL BLACK

 R020532

22MM ROD  STEEL BLACK

 R020522

R122010
R122010-B

R123009

STEEL STEERING BUSHING

R123001

ALU STEERING POST 

R123002
R123002-B

R123003
R123003-B

FR0NT ALU SOLID AXLE

R123004
R123004-B

ALU SOLID LAYSHAFT 

R024902
R024902-B

ALU SHOCK ABSORBER-SET 19mm  12x48.5mm

R124000
R124000-B

SUSPENSION NUT-12mm

R124002
R124002-B

SUSPENSION SPRING RETAINER-12mm

R124003
R124003-B

SHOCK TUBE-HARD COATED 19mm

R124019

CHASIS BRACE

 R060902

1.4*21*5.5 SUSPENSION SPRING SR 3.0KG

 R129455

BODY CLIP 6MM

 R040060  R128201

ANTI-ROLL BAR FRONT  1.6MM

 R129116



14

 R129214

ANTI-ROLL BAR REAR  1.4MM ALU MOTOR MOUNT SUPPORT

R123010
R123010-B

option part

 R127640R024900

 PIVOT BALL 4.9MM DOUBLE BELVE SHOULDERS

  R127601

4.9MMTRIPPING BALL HEAD-STEEL

R024901

BALL END 4.9MM WITH THREAD 4MM H2.0

 R024904

BALL END 4.9MM WITH THREAD 6MM  H2.0

 R024906

BALL END 4.9MM WITH THREAD 8MM H2.0

R024908  R128003

BALL UNIVERSAL 5.8 MM HEX  H3.0 

 R025801

ALU UPPER CLAMP WITH ADJ. ROLL-CENTER

R125003
R125003-B

LOWER SUSPENSION HOLDER(FF)

R125006
R125006-B

LOWER SUSPENSION HOLDER(FR)

R125007
R125007-B

R125008
R125008-B

LOWER SUSPENSION HOLDER(RF)

 R129214  R129216

LOWER SUSPENSION HOLDER(RR)

R125009
R125009-B

MOTOR MOUNT -WITH PLASTIC

R125010

   ALU WHEEL HUB

 R125013  R129460

 ALU BUCKLE HOLDER

R125015
R125015-B

 R121012

SILICONE O-RING 9x2

 R060902 R121021

SILICONE O-RING 14x1

 R061401 R121022

SILICONE O-RING 6*1.5

R060615  R121023

SHOCKABSORBER MEMBRANES

 R127001

 R121031

 SILICONE SEALED

 R127003  R121032

FOAM BUMPER

 R128201  R094013 R128204

VELCRO  STRAPS

 R121075

CHASSIS

R128001

Glass Fiber



15

 R121074

REAR SHOCK TOWER 

Glass Fiber

 R128002

RONTF SHOCK TOWER 

Glass Fiber

 R128003  R121081

UPPER DECK

Glass Fiber

 R128004 R121099

COMPOSITE BUMPER

 R121011

R094084

COMPOSITEUPPERHOLDERFORBUMPER

 R121012

COMPOSITE UPPER HOLDER FOR BUMPER FRONT BODY MOUNT SET

R121021

REAR BODY MOUNT SET

R121022

BODY SUPPORT 

 R121023

COMPOSITE STEERING BLOCK

 R121031  R121601 R121012

COMPOSITE UPRIGHT REAR

 R121032  R121602

COMPOSITE C-HUB FRONT BLOCK  2°DEG

 R121042  R127663

REAR SUSPENSION ARM

 R121061

 R015325

FRONT SUSPENSION ARM

 R121062  R015304

 TIMING BELT PULLEY 38T

 R121063 R018304

    FIXED PULLEY 20T

 R121065

 

R018308

FRONT/REAR BULKHEAD

 R121001

 R018310

 FRONT SUSPENSION ECCENTRIC BUSHING

R121071  R017258

 REAR SUSPENSION ECCENTRIC BUSHING 2°DEG

 R121072   R017306  R017308

 REAR SUSPENSION ECCENTRIC BUSHING 3°DEG

R121073

COMPOSITE ANTI-ROLL BAR HOLDERS

 R121074

 R017310

COMPLETE SET ECCENTRIC BUSHING

 R121075  R017312

COMPOSITE  SERVO SAVER ARM(L+R)

 R121076  R018305  R017315

COMPOSITE SERVO HORN

 R121081

COMPLETE BATTERY HOLDER

 R121091



16

 R030508 R121074

COMPOSITE SERVO MOUNT SET

 R121095  R030518

 COMPOSITEADJUSTMNET BALL-BEARING HUB

R121096 R030510  R031015 R121076  R121081

CENTER MAIN GEAR MOUNT

 R121002

STEERING PLATE

 R121097

 SHOCK CAP

 R124001  R050210

 COMPOSITE PISTONS 3-HOLE

 R124033  R050212

 SHOCK BOTTOM CAP

 R124044  R019300

SHOCK SPRING RETAINING COLLAR

R124045

 R019401

COMPOSITE BALL JOINT 4.9MM OPEN

 R121049  R040025

 SHOCK BALL JOINT 4.9MM-OPEN

 R121058  R040050

BALL JOINT 5.8MM-SHORT OPEN

 R121149  R043594

COMPOSITE BALL JOINT 4.9MM- CLOSEDWITH HOLE

R121249

 R040373

 COMPOSITE SHIM

 R121110  R043592

 DRIVE SHAFT REPLACEMENT PLASTIC CAP

R121099  R045122

SPUR GEAR  84T/48P

R094084  R009001  R127632

HEX SET SCREW  M3X2.5

 R015325

R121111 R127662 R127636

HEX SET SCREW M3X4

 R015304 R121112
R121112-B

HEX SET SCREW M3X6

 R015306  R015308

HEX SET SCREW M3X8

R128110
R128110-B
R127602

HEX SET SCREW M3X10

 R015310

R128111
R128111-B

HEX SET SCREW M3X12

 R015312

HEX SET SCREW M3X14

 R015314 R128110
R128110-B

R128111
R128111-B

R127602

HEX SET SCREW M4X4

 R015404

HEX SET SCREW M4X5

 R015405



17

HEX SET SCREW M4X6

 R015406

HEX SET SCREW M4X8

  R015408

HEX SET SCREW M4X10

  R015410

HEX SET SCREW M4X12

  R015412

 R121601

HEX SCREW  ROUND HEAD M2X10

 R018210  R121602

HEX SCREW ROUND HEADM3X4

R018304  R127662

HEX SCREW ROUND HEADM3X6

R018306 R127662

HEX SCREW ROUND HEADM3X5

R018305

 R127663

HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD M3X8

R018308

 HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD M3X10

 R018310  R094013 R018312

 HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD M3X14

 R018314

 HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD M3X12

 HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD M3X16

 R018316

 HEX SCREW FLAT HEAD M2.5X8

 R017258  R121111

 HEX SCREW FALT HEAD M3X4  HEX SCREW FALT HEAD M3X6

 R017304  R017306

 R121112

 HEX SCREW FLAT HEAD M3X8

 R017308

 HEX SCREW FLAT HEAD M3X12

  R017312

 HEX SCREW FLAT HEAD M3X14

  R017314 R121112

 HEX SCREW FLAT HEAD M3X10

 R017310

 HEX SCREW FLAT HEAD M3X16

  R017316  R030102 R127611 R019300

NUT M3 WITH SERRATED FLANGE 

 R030102 R127611 R019401

NUT M4 WITH SERRATED FLANGE 

 R000100 R127624

E-CLIP 2.5

 R040025



18

 R121601R127628

E-CLIP 3

 R040030  R000100

E-CLIP 4

 R040040  R121601R127628

E-CLIP 5

 R040050

PIN 2X9.0

 R050209

PIN 2X9.8

 R050210

PIN 2X12

 R050212

PIN 3X12

 R050312  R009001  R127632

WASHER S 3X7X0.3

 R040373

R121111 R127662 R127636

WASHER 3X7X0.5

 R040375 R121112
R121112-B
 R043592

WASHER 3.5X9X0.2

R121112
R121112-B

1 R127640 R043593  R043594

 WASHER 3.5X9X0.4WASHER 3.5X9X0.3

R128110
R128110-B
R127602

 WASHER 5X12X0.1

 R045121 R128111
R128111-B

WASHER 5X12X0.2

 R045122 R128111
R128111-B

WASHER 5X12X0.3

 R045123

ALU WASHER 3X6X1

 R040361

ALU WASHER 3X6X1.5

 R040366  R121601

ALU WASHER 3X6X2

 R040362  R121602

 ALU WASHER 3X6X3

 R040363

 ALU WASHER 3X6X4

 R040364

 ALU WASHER 3X6X5

 R040365  R030306

 BALL-BEARING 3X8X2.5  BALL-BEARING 5X8X2.5

 R030508  R096011

 BALL-BEARING 5X8X2.5 FLANGED

 R030518



19

 R094013

 BALL-BEARING 5X10X4

R030510

 BALL-BEARING 10X15X4

 R031015

 BALL-BEARING 6X12X4

R030612  R121112

  WHOLE VEHICLE BEARING

 R030102

 R121112

WHOLE CAR SCREW

 R010102

 Wheel Rim   

R147661

Lipo Battery 7.4V 3900mAH 
         

Brushless Motor KV:3300          
                                  

Servo(6Kg) (Waterproof) BrushlessESC Output:50A  

                                    
                                    

Receiver Transmitter

R147665 R147666

R147667 R147668 R147669 R147670



20

 R121011 R018306

 R121042 R128202

DIFF GASKET （ 4 ）  SYNCHRONOUS BELT SHORT-189 63T

 R127018  R121061

 SYNCHRONOUS BELT LENGTH-513 171T

R127051

GEAR DIFF OUTDRIVE ADAPTER 3.6

R123009
R123009-B

 R121011

PLANETARY GEAR SET - PLASTIC

 R090110 R018306

COMPOSITE GEAR DIFF. CASE & COVER

 R121067  R121111

GEAR DIFFERENTIAL - SET Tyre   

R147660

 Wheel Complete
       

R147664



21

CVD DRIVE SHAFT  SPRING STEEL-46mm 2.0PIN -S2

R120146

46mm

R122146

UNIVERSAL CVD DRIVE SHAFT-SPRING STEEL 46MM   2.0PIN-S2

46MM-2MM PIN

R122127

CVD AXLE SHAFT-STRAIGHT

S2

R160247

CVD DRIVE SHAFT  SPRING STEEL-47mm 3.0PIN

47MM

S2

 R162147

UNIVERSAL CVD DRIVE SHAFT-SPRING STEEL 47MM   3.0PIN

47MM-3MM PIN

DIFF CROSS SHAFT

R122098 R123005

ADJ. TURNBUCKLE L/R 36MM-SPRING STEEL

 R020336 R124002

ADJ. TURNBUCKLE L/R 32MM -SPRING STEEL

R020332

ADJ. TURNBUCKLE L/R 22MM -SPRING STEEL

 R020322

BELT TENSIONER SET

R123005
R123005-B

 R125029 R120052

ALU SHOCK BUTTOM CAP SET WITH ORING ALU SHOCK BOTTOM CAP

 

 R124016

ALU SHOCK BOTTOM CAP SHIM SET

R124012
R124012-B

ALU SHOCK SPRING RETAINING COLLAR

R122098 R129450

1.4*21*5.0 SUSPENSION SPRING RD 3.5KG

 R061401

1.4*21*6.0  SUSPENSION SPRING E 2.5KG

 R129460

 

R060615

1.4*21*6.5SUSPENSION SPRING BL 2.0KG

 R129465

ANTI-ROLL BAR FRONT  1.4MM

 R129114

ANTI-ROLL BAR FRONT  1.8MM

 R129118

ANTI-ROLL BAR REAR  1.2MM

R129212

 R127118

ANTI-ROLL BAR REAR  1.6MM

 R129216

FRONT SOLID AXLE SPOOL OUTDRIVE-STEEL 3.1 

R163031

F R O N T S O L I D A X L E S P O O L O U T D R I V E - S P R I N G S T E E L  3 . 1 S 2 

R163131   R127632

FRONT SOLID AXLE SET-STEEL 3.1 

R160031



22

 R127636

FRONT SOLID AXLE SET-SPRING STEEL  3.1 S2 

R160131

FRONT SOLID AXLE  

R125019
R125019-B

R127602

TRIPPING BALL HEAD - 4.9 MM ALUMINUM 

R024902
R024902-B

R128001

BALL END 4.9MM WITH THREAD 10MM  H2.0

 R024910

 R128002

 BALL UNIVERSAL 5.8MM HEX

 R025800

BALL END 5.8MM WITH THREAD 6MM  H2.0

 R025806  R128101

BALL END 5.8MM WITH THREAD 8MM  H2.0

 R025808  R128102

ALU LOWER SUSP. ADJUST. BULKHEAD

R125001
R125001-B

R128103

ALU LAYSHAFT BULKHEAD

R125002
R125002-B

BEARING SLEEVE CLAMP -GT CAR -(L+R)

R125004
R125004-B

 R040060R125011
R125011-B

PTIONAL MOTOR MOUNT OPTION ALU WHEEL HUB

R125012
R125012-B

 R129455

ALU STEERING PLATE 

R125014
R125014-B

R125317
R125317-B

30MM FAN MOUNT

 R121012 R121011R125418
R125418-B

R120051
R120051-B

ALU STEERING BELL CRANK (L+R)40MM FAN MOUNT ALU STEERING BELL CRANK (L+R)

R121021

THE MOTOR SEAT PILLAR 2

 R125030  R121091  R121095R128111R128106

OPTIONAL GRAPHITE SHOCK TOWER GRAPHITE 87MM CHASSIS  2014  2.0MM

Carbon Fiber

R121096R128112

SHOCK TOWER REAR GRAPHITE

Carbon FiberCarbon Fiber

 R121002R128113

SHOCK TOWER FRONT GRAPHITE

Carbon Fiber

 R121097  R124001 R128114 R128115

GRAPHITE FLOATING SERVO MOUNTUPPER DECK  GRAPHITE 2014

 R124032R128116

GRAPHITE BATTERY HOLDER

Carbon FiberCarbon Fiber



23

 R124033R128117

GRAPHITE BUMPER UPPER

 R121095R128118

Glass Fiber

GRAPHITE 87MM CHASSIS  2014  2.5MM

 R121049

OPTIONAL FLOATING SERVO MOUNT

R120200
R120200-B

 R121110R120081

FRONT/REAR SUSPENSION SHIM SET  0.5mm

 R015310 R121068-WH

FIXED PULLEY 18T POM

 R121065-WH

FIXED PULLEY 20T POM

 R045121

     SUSPENSION SHAFT SHIM  6X3.2X1.5

R124015  R043593

SPUR GEAR  87T/48P

 R094087

 

 R040361

SPUR GEAR  116T/64P SPUR GEAR 110T/64P

  R096116 R096110 R040366R094084-WH

SPUR GEAR  84T/48P POM

 R040362R094087-WH

SPUR GEAR  87T/48P POM

 R040365 R096116-WHR096110-WH

SPUR GEAR  116T/64P POM SPUR GEAR 110T/64P POM

 R040365R094018   18T
R094019   19T
R094020   20T
R094021   21T
R094022   22T
R094023   23T
R094024   24T
R094025   25T
R094026   26T
R094027   27T
R094028   28T
R094029   29T
R094030   30T                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

 PINON GEAR ALU HARD COATED(48P)  PINON GEAR ALU HARD COATED(64P)

R096024  24T
R096025  25T
R096026  26T
R096027  27T
R096028  28T
R096029  29T
R096030  30T
R096031  31T
R096032  32T    
R096033  33T
R096034  34T
R096035  35T 
R096036  36T
R096037  37T 
R096038  38T

   R096039   39T 
   R096040   40T
   R096041   41T
   R096042   42T
   R096043   43T
   R096044   44T
   R096045   45T

 R010102

  TYRE

 R094013

 PINON GEAR ALU HARD COATED18-30(48P)  PINON GEAR ALU HARD COATED24-34(64P)

 R096010  R009001 R096011

 PINON GEAR ALU HARD COATED34-45(64P)

 R121601R127628

THE COUNTERWEIGHT 2G

 R019502

R121111 R121112
R121112-B

 R127662 R127636  R127640 R019503  R019505  R019510

THE COUNTERWEIGHT 3G THE COUNTERWEIGHT 5G THE COUNTERWEIGHT 10G



24

R121111 R127662

R128110
R128110-B

 R009001

R128110
R128110-B

  R015408 R121068

    FIXED PULLEY 18T

UNIVERSAL CVD DRIVE SHAFT-SPRING STEEL  3.1 S1 

R163130  R121062

 SYNCHRONOUS BELT SHORT-FIBRE-189 63T

 R127118  R121063

 SYNCHRONOUS BELT LONG-FIBRE-513 171T

 R127151 R127611

GEAR DIFF.OUT DRIVE-STEEL  3.1 

R163030

R162047

UNIVERSAL CVD DRIVE SHAFT--STEEL 47MM  3.0PIN

47MM-3MM PIN

 DIFFERENTIAL CUP-STEEL 3.6 

R123008

UNIVERSAL CVD DRIVE SHAFT - SPRING STEEL 3.6  S2 

R123011R160147

TAPER CVD UNIVERSAL JOINT ASSEMBLY-47mm 3.0PIN 

47MM



1.  PRE-ASSEMBLED

R121001    FRONT/REAR BULKHEAD
R121002    CENTER MAIN GEAR MOUNT
R121095    COMPOSITE SERVO MOUNT SET       
R122010    CHASIS BRACE
R123010    ALU MOTOR MOUNT SUPPORT
R125006    LOWER  SUSPENSION HOLDER (FF)
R125008    LOWER SUSPENSION HOLDER ( RF )

R128001    GLASS FIBRE CHASIS
R125010    MOTOR  MOUNT -WITH PLASTIC
R040361    ALU  SHIMS 3x6x1
R017306    HEX SCREW FLAT HEAD M3x6 
R017308    HEX SCREW FLAT HEAD M3x8  
R017310    HEX SCREW FLAT HEAD M3x10 
R019300    NUT  M3
    

TIPS FOR PRE ASSEMBLED

2.  CENTRAL TRANSMISSION

R121065   FIXED PULLEY 20T 
R123003    ALU  SOLID  LAYSHAFT
R094084    SPUR  GEAR  84T/48P
R018304    HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD M3x4
R030510    BALL-BEARING 5X10X4
R040050    E-CLIP  5.0
R050212    PIN  2x12 25

R030510

R040050

R121065

R050212

R018304

R121065

R094084

ip-3

48P 64P
SPUR  GEAR  110T/64P

SPUR  GEAR  116T/64P

SPUR  GEAR  84T/48P

SPUR  GEAR  84T/48P

R094084 R096110

R094084-WH   R096110-WH

R121068

Tip-2

R121001

R125006

R121095

R128001

R125008

R122010

R017308

Tip-2

R121095

R019300

R121002

Tip-3

Tip-1

Tip-1

Tip-2

Tip-3

Tip-4

R123010

R040361

R017308

R125010

Tip-4

 R018304
SH   M3x4

R040050
    C5

R050212
 P2x12

  R030510
  BB 5x10x4

  R017306
SFH   M3x6

  R017308
SFH   M3x8

   R017310
SFH   M3x10

R019300
 NUT  M3

  R040361
Alu Shim 3x6x1

R125011

R125002

R125001

R128118 2.5mm
R128111 2.0mm 

R017306

R017310

R017306

R017308
SFH M3X6

SFH M3X8 SH M3X8

R018308

R094087

R094087-WH

R096116

R096116-WH

SPUR  GEAR  84T/48P

SPUR  GEAR  87T/48P

SPUR  GEAR  110T/64P

SPUR  GEAR  116T/64P

Tip-2

R121068-WH

Tip-1

R123003

Tip-1

R121065-WH

Tip-2

R121068   FIXED PULLEY 18T 

R121001



5.  DRIVE SHAFTS

R123104    ONE WAY SOLID AXLE OUTDRIVE-STEEL  3.1
R125020    ONE WAY SOLID AXLE
R018304    HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD M3x4

R123204

Tip-1

R122006    CVD  JOINT PIECE 
R122027    CVD AXLE SHAFT-SLANTING

R121099    DRIVE SHAFT REPLACEMENT PLASTIC CAP

R050210    PIN 2x9.8

R050210
 P2x9.8

R122027

R050210

R122006

R162047

R162147

Tip-1

Tip-1

FRONT R122146

Tip-1
R122027

R122046

R050210

R122006

R121099

REAR

 R018304
SH   M3x4

R121063

R123104

R018304

R125020

4.  SOLID AXLE

26

R018304 R123004 R121063

R121063
 R018304
SH   M3x4

R018304    HEX  SCREW  SH  M3x4
R123004    ALU SOLID AXLE

R050312

R050312    PIN 3x12

R160131

R163131

R125019

Tip-1 R050312R162147

Tip-1

Tip-1

Tip-1

R160131   SOLID AXLE SET-SPRING STEEL  3.1 S2 
R163131   SOLID AXLE SPOOL OUTDRIVE-SPRING STEEL  3.1 S2
R162147   UNIVERSAL CVD DRIVE SHAFT-SPRING STEEL 47MM   3.0PIN

R125019    SOLID AXLE    
R050312    PIN 3x12 

R121063    COMPOSITE  SOLID AXLE 38T  

R121063    COMPOSITE  SOLID AXLE 38T  

3.  ONE WAY SOLID AXLE

R162047    UNIVERSAL CVD DRIVE SHAFT--STEEL 47MM  3.0PIN
R122046    UNIVERSAL CVD DRIVE SHAFT--STEEL 46MM  2.0PIN



7. CENTRAL TRANSMISSION

TIPS FOR SHOCK ABSORBER 

DETAIL

INCORRECT CORRECT

      3~5
UP & DOWN

Move the shock shaft up and 
down a few times to release the
air bubbles trapped beneath 
the piston. Alternate shock rebound setting.

Low
Medium
High

R121058    SHOCK BALL JOINT 
R122024    HARDENED SHOCK SHAFT 3.2*24mm
R124001    SHOCK CAP 
R124002    SUSPENSION NUT-12mm
R124003    SUSPENSION SPRING RETAINER-12mm
R124019    SHOCK TUBE-HARD COATED 19mm
R124033    COMPOSITE PISTONS 3-HOLE 
R124044    SHOCK BOTTOM CAP 

R124045    SHOCK SPRING RETAINING COLLAR 
R127001    SHOCK  ABSORBER MEMBRANS
R127003    SILICONE SEALED 
R129455    1.4*21*5.5 SUSPENSION SPRING SR 3.0KG
R040025    E-CILP 2.5
R061401    SILICONE O-RING 14x1  
R060615    SILICONE O-RING 6*1.5  

6.  SHOCK ABSORBERS

Oil

R121058

R124045

 R129455
R124003

R061401

R124044

R127003

R122024 R124033

R127001

R124001 R124002

R040025
R124019

R060615

Tip-1

Tip-2

Tip-2                          Springs

R129450

R129455

R129460

R129465

R065515
 O 5.5x1.5

R061401
  O 14x1

R040025
   C2.5

1.4*21*5.5 SUSPENSION SPRING SR 3.0KG

1.4*21*5.0 SUSPENSION SPRING RD 3.5KG

1.4*21*6.0  SUSPENSION SPRING E 2.5KG

1.4*21*6.5SUSPENSION SPRING BL 2.0KG

Tip-1

R124032

R121096    C OMPOSITE ADJUSTMENT BALL-BEARING HUB
R127086    S YNCHRONOUS BELT SHORT-186  62T
R127040    S YNCHRONOUS BELT LENGTH-510  170T

R030510    B ALL-BEARING 5x10x4
R031015    B ALL-BEARING 10x15x4

1.5mm

18T

20T

FRONT

REAR
R121096

R127040

R031015

R127086

R030510
  R030510
BB   5x10x4

   R031015
BB  10x15x4

27



8.  FRONT & REAR SUSPENSION

TIPS FOR CENTRAL TRANSMISSION

28

R125003    ALU UPPER  CLAMP  WITH ADJ. ROLL-CENTER
R128002    GLASS FIBER REAR SHOCK TOWER
R128003    GLASS FIBER FRONT SHOCK TOWER
R128004    GLASS FIBER UPPER DECK
R018306    HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD M3x6 
R018308    HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD M3x8 

R050347    FRONT  SUSPENSION  PIVOT  PIN
R050350    REAR  SUSPENSION  PIVOT  PIN
R121061    REAR  SUSPENSION  ARM
R121062    FRONT  SUSPENSION  ARM
R121071    FRONT SUSPENSION ECCENTRIC BUSHING
R121072    REAR SUSPENSION ECCENTRIC  BUSHING 2°
R121110          COMPOSITE SHIM

R125007    LOWER SUSPENSION HOLDER ( FR )
R125009    LOWER SUSPENSION HOLDER ( RR )
R015408    HEX SET SCREW M4x8    
R017310    HEX SCREW FLAT HEAD M3x10  (10)
R019300    NUT M3
R040366    ALU SHIM S3X6X1.5
R040373    WASHER S3X7X0.3

R121061

R040373

R125009

R019300

R040366

R050347

R015408

R125007

R121062

R019300

R017310

R121071

R128003

R018306

R018306

R125003

Tip-1

SH M3X6

SH M3X6

R128004

Tip-2

R018308

R128002
R018306

R125003

R125004  (L)

Tip-3

Tip-4

   R018310
SFH   M3x10

R040373
S 3x7x0.3

  R121110
SHIM 3x6x1

 R040361-5
Alu Shim 3x6x1.5

R019300
 NUT  M3

R015408
 SB M4x8

Front       47mm Rear        50mm

 R018306
SH   M3x6

 R018308
SH   M3x8

R018308

R121072

R121072R121073

R017310

R121110

R050350

Tip-1

Tip-2

Tip-3

Tip-4

R128113

R128114

R128112

R125004(L)
R125004(R)

R018306

R121073

R121073     REAR SUSPENSION ECCENTRIC BUSHING 3°DEG



9.  FRONT & REAR TRANSMISSION

10.  STEERING

R020532    32MM ROD STEEL BLACK(2)
R024906    BALL END 4.9MM WITH THREAD 6MM  H2.0
R121031    COMPOSITE  STEERING BLOCK
R121032    COMPOSITE UPRIGHT REAR
R121042    COMPOSITE C-HUB FRONT BLOCK 2° DEG  
R015304    HEX SET SCREW  M3x4  
R121249    BALL  END  4.9MM  WITH  THREAD

R122023    FRONT PIVOT PIN FOR C-HUB 3*23
R122025    REAR PIVOT PIN FOR UPRIGHT 3*25
R123001    STEEL STEERING BUSHING     
R018308    HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD M3x8 
R030612    BALL-BEARING  6x12x4 
R031015    BALL-BEARING  10x15x4  
R040362    ALU WASHER 3x6x2  

TIPS FOR PRE ASSEMBLED

Front       54mm
Rear     59.5mm

R020522    22MM ROD STEEL BLACK    
R020536    36MM ROD STEEL BLACK
R024906    BALL END 4.9MM WITH THREAD 6MM  H2.0
R024900    PIVOT  BALL  4.9MM  DOUBLE  SHOULDERS
R121049    COMPOSITE  BALL JOINT 4.9MM-OPEN
R121076    COMPOSITE  SERVO SAVER ARM (L+R)

R121081    COMPOSITE SERVO HORN 
R121097    STEERING PLATE

R121249    COMPOSITE  BALL JOINT 4.9MM-END   
R123001    STEEL STEERING BUSHING 
R123002    ALU  STEERING  POST  
R018304    HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD M3x4
R018308    HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD M3x8
R017312    HEX SCREW FLAT HEAD M3x12 
R030508    BALL-BEARING  5X8X2.5
R040361    ALU WASHER 3x6x1  29

R122023

R015304

R030612

R121031

R123002

R123001

R123001

R121097

R018308

R018308

R121076

R030508

R121081

R121081   Servo Arm-J   (JR,KO)

R121081   Servo Arm-F  (Futaba)

R040361

R122025

R121042

R040362

R024906

R121249

R020532

R017312

R020536

R121049

R024900

R018304

R024906

R121249 R020522

R031015

R040362

R024906

R121249
R020532

R030612

Tip-1

Tip-1
Tip-2

Tip-2          Servo  Arm

 R018304
SH   M3x4

 R018308
SH   M3x8

   R017312
SFH   M3x12

  R030508
BB  5x8x2.5

 R040361
Alu Shim 3x6x1

 R040362
Alu Shim 3x6x2

 R018308
SH   M3x8

  R030612
BB   6x12x4

   R031015
BB  10x15x4

R015304
  SB 3x4

INITIAL  POSITION

INITIAL  POSITION

R125014

R015304

R031015

R121032



TIPS FOR STEERING

11.  FRONT & REAR SWAY BAR INSTALLATION

R121074    COMPSITE  ANTI-ROLL  BAR  HOLDERS
R121110    COMPOSITE SHIM
R121149    BALL JOINT 4.9 MM - SHORT OPEN 
R129116    ANTI-ROLL BAR  FRONT  1.6MM
R129214    ANTI-ROLL BAR  REAR  1.4MM

R015304    HEX SET SCREW  M3x4 
R015325    HEX SET SCREW  M3x2,5.
R015310    HEX SET SCREW  M3x10
R017310    HEX SCREW FLAT HEAD M3x10 
R024901    4.9MM  BALL  END30

R121149

R129116

R129214R015325

R024901

R017310

R015304

R017312

R017306

  R017306
SFH   M3x6

   R017312
SFH   M3x12

   R017310
SFH   M3x10

R015325
 SB 3x2.5

R015304
  SB 3x4

R015310
 SB 3x10

Tip-1

Tip-2

  R121120
SHIM 3x6x2

R017306    HEX  SCREW  SFH  M3x6 R017312    HEX  SCREW  SFH  M3x12

R121074 Tip-2    Rear  Anyi-Roll Bars

R129212 Rear     1.2mm

Rear     1.4mm

Rear     1.6mm

R129214

R129216

Tip-1   Front  Anyi-Roll Bars

R129114 Front    1.4mm

Front    1.6mm

Front    1.8mm

R129116

R129118

63.5mm

45mm

R121110



TIPS FOR STEERING

12.  FRONT & REAR ASSEMBLY

R121011    COMPOSITE  BUMPER 
R121012    COMPOSITE  UPPER  HOLDER  FOR  BUMPER
R121021    FRONT  BODY  MOUNT  SET
R121022    REAR  BODY  MOUNT  SET
R121023    BODY  MOUNT  SET

    

R128201    FOAM  BUMPER
R017310    HEX SCREW FLAT HEAD M3x10 
R018210    HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD M2x10    
R018308    HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD M3x8 
R019300    NUT  M3 31

R121149
R015310

R121110

INITIAL  POSITION

R015310
 SB 3x10

 R018306
SH   M3x6

  R018210
SH   M2x10

 R018308
SH   M3x8

   R017310
SFH   M3x10

R019300
 NUT  M3

R025801    BALL UNIVERSAL 5.8 MM HEX  H3.0
R015310    HEX SET SCREW M3x10  

R018306    HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD M3x6     

3mm

3mm

R025801

R015310

R018306

R121011

R018210

R017310
R121023

R121022

R018308

R121012

R128201

R121021

R121011

R019300

R017310



R121095

R017306

R121091

MOTOR

R121091

R019401

R147662

R125013

R050210

R125015

R018305

R018306

R015325

R094024

R017306

R121095

R018308

 R018306
SH   M3x6

 R018308
SH   M3x8

  R017306
SFH   M3x6

R015325
 SB 3x2.5

R050210
  P2x10

R019401
 NUT  M4

R121091    COMPOSITE BATTERY HOLDER  
R121095    COMPOSITE  SERVO MOUNT SET
R125015    BATTERY  MOUNT
R094024    SPUR  GEAR  24T

R125013    ALU WHEEL HUB  
R019401    NUT M4 WITH SERRATED FLANGE  

R050210    PIN  2X10

R015325    HEX SET SCREW  M3x2.5  
R017306    HEX SCREW FLAT HEAD M3x6
R018305    HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD M3x5 
R018306    HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD M3x6
R018308    HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD M3x8 

Tip-1

R19402

Tip-1

R147662    Wheel Complete

32

13.  FINAL ASSEMBLY



33

TAPER CVD UNIVERSAL JOINT ASSEMBLY-46mm 2.0PIN 

R120046  R122046

UNIVERSAL CVD DRIVE SHAFT--STEEL 46MM  2.0PIN

R122027

CVD AXLE SHAFT-SLANTING

 R122006

CVD  JOINT PIECE 

 

S2

 FRONT  ARM PIVOT  PIN 3*47

 R050347

REAR SUSPENSION PIVOT PIN3.5*50

R050350

 FRONT PIVOT PIN FOR C-HUB-3*23  

 R122023

 REAR PIVOT PIN FOR UPRIGH-3*25

 R122025

HARDENED SHOCK SHAFT 3*24

 R122024

36MM ROD STEEL BLACK

 R020536

32MM ROD STEEL BLACK

 R020532

22MM ROD  STEEL BLACK

 R020522

STEEL STEERING BUSHING

R123001R122010
R122010-B

CHASIS BRACE

R123009

ALU STEERING POST 

R123002
R123002-B

R123003
R123003-B

ALU SOLID LAYSHAFT 

FR0NT ALU SOLID AXLE

R123004
R123004-B

R024902
R024902-B

ALU SHOCK ABSORBER-SET 19mm  12x48.5mm

R124000
R124000-B

SUSPENSION NUT-12mm

R124002
R124002-B

SUSPENSION SPRING RETAINER-12mm

R124003
R124003-B

SHOCK TUBE-HARD COATED 19mm

R124019  R060902

1.4*21*5.5 SUSPENSION SPRING SR 3.0KG

 R129455

BODY CLIP 6MM

 R040060

ANTI-ROLL BAR FRONT  1.6MM

 R129116



34

 R128201 R129214

ANTI-ROLL BAR REAR  1.4MM ALU MOTOR MOUNT SUPPORT

R123010
R123010-B

 R127640R024900

 PIVOT BALL 4.9MM DOUBLE BELVE SHOULDERS

  R127601

4.9MMTRIPPING BALL HEAD-STEEL

R024901

BALL END 4.9MM WITH THREAD 4MM H2.0

 R024904

BALL END 4.9MM WITH THREAD 6MM  H2.0

 R024906

BALL END 4.9MM WITH THREAD 8MM H2.0

R024908  R128003

BALL UNIVERSAL 5.8 MM HEX  H3.0 

 R025801

option part

ALU UPPER CLAMP WITH ADJ. ROLL-CENTER

R125003
R125003-B

LOWER SUSPENSION HOLDER(FF)

R125006
R125006-B

LOWER SUSPENSION HOLDER(FR)

R125007
R125007-B

R125008
R125008-B

LOWER SUSPENSION HOLDER(RF)

 R129214

LOWER SUSPENSION HOLDER(RR)

R125009
R125009-B

 R129216

MOTOR MOUNT -WITH PLASTIC

R125010

   ALU WHEEL HUB

 R125013  R129460

 ALU BUCKLE HOLDER

R125015
R125015-B

 R121012

SILICONE O-RING 9x2

 R060902 R121021

SILICONE O-RING 14x1

 R061401 R121022

SILICONE O-RING 6*1.5

R060615  R121023

SHOCKABSORBER MEMBRANES

 R127001

 R121031

 SILICONE SEALED

 R127003  R121032

FOAM BUMPER

 R128201  R094013 R128204

VELCRO  STRAPS

 R121075

CHASSIS

R128001

Glass Fiber



35

 R121074

REAR SHOCK TOWER 

Glass Fiber

 R128002

FRONT SHOCK TOWER 

Glass Fiber

 R128003  R121081

UPPER DECK

Glass Fiber

 R128004 R121099

COMPOSITE BUMPER

 R121011

R094084

COMPOSITEUPPERHOLDERFORBUMPER

 R121012

COMPOSITE UPPER HOLDER FOR BUMPER FRONT BODY MOUNT SET

R121021

REAR BODY MOUNT SET

R121022

BODY SUPPORT 

 R121023

COMPOSITE STEERING BLOCK

 R121031  R121601 R121012

COMPOSITE UPRIGHT  REAR

 R121032  R121602

COMPOSITE C-HUB FRONT BLOCK  2°DEG

 R121042  R127663

REAR SUSPENSION ARM

 R121061

 R015325

FRONT  SUSPENSION ARM

 R121062  R015304

 TIMING BELT PULLEY 38T

 R121063 R018304

    FIXED PULLEY 20T

 R121065

 

R018308

FRONT/REAR BULKHEAD

 R121001

 R018310

 FRONT SUSPENSION ECCENTRIC BUSHING

R121071  R017258

 REAR SUSPENSION ECCENTRIC BUSHING 2°DEG

 R121072   R017306

 REAR SUSPENSION ECCENTRIC BUSHING 3°DEG

R121073  R017308

COMPOSITE ANTI-ROLL BAR HOLDERS

 R121074

 R017310

COMPLETE SET ECCENTRIC BUSHING

 R121075  R017312

COMPOSITE  SERVO SAVER ARM(L+R)

 R121076   R017315

COMPOSITE SERVO HORN

 R121081  R018305

COMPLETE BATTERY HOLDER

 R121091



36

 R030508 R121074

COMPOSITE SERVO MOUNT SET

 R121095  R031015 R121081

STEERING PLATE

 R121097 R030518

 COMPOSITEADJUSTMNET BALL-BEARING HUB

R121096 R030510 R121076

CENTER MAIN GEAR MOUNT

 R121002

 SHOCK CAP

 R124001  R050210

 COMPOSITE PISTONS 3-HOLE

 R124033  R050212

 SHOCK BOTTOM CAP

 R124044  R019300

SHOCK SPRING RETAINING COLLAR

R124045

 R019401

COMPOSITE BALL JOINT 4.9MM OPEN

 R121049  R040025

 SHOCK BALL JOINT 4.9MM-OPEN

 R121058  R040050

BALL JOINT 5MM-SHORT OPEN

 R121149  R043594

COMPOSITE BALL JOINT 4.9MM- CLOSEDWITH HOLE

R121249

 R040373

 COMPOSITE SHIM

 R121110  R043592

 DRIVE SHAFT REPLACEMENT PLASTIC CAP

R121099  R045122

SPUR GEAR  84T/48P

R094084  R009001  R127632

HEX SET SCREW  M3X2.5

 R015325

R121111 R127662 R127636

HEX SET SCREW M3X4

 R015304 R121112
R121112-B

HEX SET SCREW M3X6

 R015306  R015308

HEX SET SCREW M3X8

R128110
R128110-B
R127602

HEX SET SCREW M3X10

 R015310

R128111
R128111-B

HEX SET SCREW M3X12

 R015312 R128111
R128111-B

HEX SET SCREW M4X5

 R015405

HEX SET SCREW M3X14

 R015314 R128110
R128110-B
R127602

HEX SET SCREW M4X4

 R015404



37

HEX SET SCREW M4X6

 R015406

HEX SET SCREW M4X8

  R015408

HEX SET SCREW M4X10

  R015410

HEX SET SCREW M4X12

  R015412

 R121601

HEX SCREW  ROUND HEAD M2X10

 R018210  R121602

HEX SCREW ROUND HEADM3X4

R018304  R127662

HEX SCREW ROUND HEADM3X5

R018305  R127662

HEX SCREW ROUND HEADM3X6

R018306

 R127663

HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD M3X8

R018308

 HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD M3X10

 R018310  R018312

 HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD M3X12

 R094013

 HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD M3X14

 R018314

 HEX SCREW ROUND HEAD M3X16

 R018316

 HEX SCREW FALT HEAD M3X4

 R017304

 HEX SCREW FLAT HEAD M2.5X8

 R017258  R121111

 HEX SCREW FALT HEAD M3X6

 R017306

 R121112

 HEX SCREW FLAT HEAD M3X8

 R017308  R121112

 HEX SCREW FLAT HEAD M3X10

 R017310

 HEX SCREW FLAT HEAD M3X12

  R017312

 HEX SCREW FLAT HEAD M3X14

  R017314

 HEX SCREW FLAT HEAD M3X16

  R017316  R030102 R127611 R019300

NUT M3 WITH SERRATED FLANGE 

 R030102 R127611 R019401

NUT M4 WITH SERRATED FLANGE 

 R000100 R127624

E-CLIP 2.5

 R040025



38

 R121601R127628

E-CLIP 3

 R040030  R000100

E-CLIP 4

 R040040  R121601R127628

E-CLIP 5

 R040050

PIN 2X9.0

 R050209

PIN 2X9.8

 R050210

PIN 2X12

 R050212

PIN 3X12

 R050312  R009001  R127632

WASHER S 3X7X0.3

 R040373

R121111 R127662 R127636

WASHER 3X7X0.5

 R040375 R121112
R121112-B
 R043592

WASHER 3.5X9X0.2

R121112
R121112-B
 R127640 R043593

WASHER 3.5X9X0.3

1 R043594

 WASHER 3.5X9X0.4

R128110
R128110-B
R127602

 WASHER 5X12X0.1

 R045121 R128111
R128111-B

WASHER 5X12X0.2

 R045122 R128111
R128111-B

WASHER 5X12X0.3

 R045123

ALU WASHER 3X6X1

 R040361

ALU WASHER 3X6X1.5

 R040366  R121601

ALU WASHER 3X6X2

 R040362  R121602

 ALU WASHER 3X6X3

 R040363

 ALU WASHER 3X6X4

 R040364

 ALU WASHER 3X6X5

 R040365  R030306

 BALL-BEARING 3X8X2.5  BALL-BEARING 5X8X2.5

 R030508  R096011

 BALL-BEARING 5X8X2.5 FLANGED

 R030518



39

 R094013

 BALL-BEARING 5X10X4

R030510

 BALL-BEARING 10X15X4

 R031015

 BALL-BEARING 6X12X4

R030612  R121112

  WHOLE VEHICLE BEARING

 R030102

 R121112

WHOLE CAR SCREW

 R010102

 Wheel Rim   

R147661

Lipo Battery 7.4V 3900mAH 
         

Brushless Motor KV:3300          
                                  

Servo(6Kg) (Waterproof) BrushlessESC Output:50A  

                                    
                                    

Receiver Transmitter

R147665 R147666

R147667 R147668 R147669 R147670



40

 R121001

 SYNCHRONOUS BELT SHORT-186 62T

 R127086 R121071

 SYNCHRONOUS BELT LENGTH-510 170T

R127040   R015408 R121068

    FIXED PULLEY 18T

R162047

UNIVERSAL CVD DRIVE SHAFT--STEEL 47MM  3.0PIN

47MM-3MM PIN

R125020
R125020-B

ONE WAY SOLID AXLE ONE WAY SOLID AXLE SET-STEEL OUTDRIVE

R120104
R120104-B

3.1

R123104

ONE WAY SOLID AXLE OUTDRIVE-STEEL

3.1

R147663

Tyre   

 Wheel Complete
       

R147662



41

CVD DRIVE SHAFT  SPRING STEEL-46mm 2.0PIN -S2

R120146

46mm

R122146

UNIVERSAL CVD DRIVE SHAFT-SPRING STEEL 46MM   2.0PIN-S2

46MM-2MM PIN

R122127

CVD AXLE SHAFT-STRAIGHT

S2

R160247

CVD DRIVE SHAFT  SPRING STEEL-47mm 3.0PIN

47MM

S2

 R162147

UNIVERSAL CVD DRIVE SHAFT-SPRING STEEL 47MM   3.0PIN

47MM-3MM PIN

DIFF CROSS SHAFT

R122098 R123005

ADJ. TURNBUCKLE L/R 36MM-SPRING STEEL

 R020336 R124002

ADJ. TURNBUCKLE L/R 32MM -SPRING STEEL

R020332

ADJ. TURNBUCKLE L/R 22MM -SPRING STEEL

 R020322

BELT TENSIONER SET

R123005
R123005-B

 R125029 R120052

ALU SHOCK BUTTOM CAP SET WITH ORING ALU SHOCK BOTTOM CAP

 

 R124016

ALU SHOCK BOTTOM CAP SHIM SET

R124012
R124012-B

ALU SHOCK SPRING RETAINING COLLAR

R122098 R129450

1.4*21*5.0 SUSPENSION SPRING RD 3.5KG

option part

 R061401

1.4*21*6.0  SUSPENSION SPRING E 2.5KG

 R129460

option part

 

R060615

1.4*21*6.5SUSPENSION SPRING BL 2.0KG

 R129465

option part

ANTI-ROLL BAR FRONT  1.4MM

 R129114

option part

ANTI-ROLL BAR FRONT  1.8MM

 R129118

option part

ANTI-ROLL BAR REAR  1.2MM

R129212

option part

 R127118

ANTI-ROLL BAR REAR  1.6MM

 R129216

option part

FRONT SOLID AXLE SPOOL OUTDRIVE-STEEL 3.1 

R163031

FRONT SOLID AXLE SPOOL OUTDRIVE-SPRING STEEL  3.1 S2 

R163131   R127632

FRONT SOLID AXLE SET-STEEL 3.1 

R160031



42

 R127636

FRONT SOLID AXLE SET-SPRING STEEL  3.1 S2 

R160131

FRONT SOLID AXLE  

R125019
R125019-B

R127602

TRIPPING BALL HEAD - 4.9 MM ALUMINUM 

R024902
R024902-B

R128001

BALL END 4.9MM WITH THREAD 10MM  H2.0

 R024910

 R128002

 BALL UNIVERSAL 5.8MM HEX

 R025800

BALL END 5.8MM WITH THREAD 6MM  H2.0

 R025806  R128101

BALL END 5.8MM WITH THREAD 8MM  H2.0

 R025808  R128102

ALU LOWER SUSP. ADJUST. BULKHEAD

R125001
R125001-B

R128103

ALU LAYSHAFT BULKHEAD

R125002
R125002-B

BEARING SLEEVE CLAMP -GT CAR -(L+R)

R125004
R125004-B

 R040060R125011
R125011-B

PTIONAL MOTOR MOUNT OPTION ALU WHEEL HUB

R125012
R125012-B

 R129455

ALU STEERING PLATE 

R125014
R125014-B

R125317
R125317-B

30MM FAN MOUNT

 R121012 R121011R125418
R125418-B

R120051
R120051-B

ALU STEERING BELL CRANK (L+R)40MM FAN MOUNT

R121021

THE MOTOR SEAT PILLAR 2

 R125030  R121091  R121095R128111R128106

OPTIONAL GRAPHITE SHOCK TOWER GRAPHITE 87MM CHASSIS  2014  2.0MM

Carbon Fiber Carbon Fiber

R121096R128112

SHOCK TOWER REAR GRAPHITE

Carbon Fiber 3.0mm

 R121002R128113

SHOCK TOWER FRONT GRAPHITE

Carbon Fiber 3.0mm

 R121097  R124001 R128114 R128115

GRAPHITE FLOATING SERVO MOUNTUPPER DECK  GRAPHITE 2014

Carbon FiberCarbon Fiber

 R124032R128116

GRAPHITE BATTERY HOLDER



43

 R124033R128117

GRAPHITE BUMPER UPPER

 R121095R128118

Glass Fiber

GRAPHITE 87MM CHASSIS  2014  2.5MM

 R121049

OPTIONAL FLOATING SERVO MOUNT

R120200
R120200-B

 R121110R120081

FRONT/REAR SUSPENSION SHIM SET  0.5mm

 R015310 R121068-WH

FIXED PULLEY 18T POM

 R121065-WH

FIXED PULLEY 20T POM

 R045121

     SUSPENSION SHAFT SHIM  6X3.2X1.5

R124015  R043593

SPUR GEAR  87T/48P

 R094087

 

 R040361

SPUR GEAR  116T/64P SPUR GEAR 110T/64P

  R096116 R096110 R040366R094084-WH

SPUR GEAR  84T/48P POM

 R040362R094087-WH

SPUR GEAR  87T/48P POM

 R040365 R096116-WHR096110-WH

SPUR GEAR  116T/64P POM SPUR GEAR 110T/64P POM  PINON GEAR ALU HARD COATED(48P)

R094018   18T
R094019   19T
R094020   20T
R094021   21T
R094022   22T
R094023   23T
R094024   24T
R094025   25T
R094026   26T
R094027   27T
R094028   28T
R094029   29T
R094030   30T                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

 PINON GEAR ALU HARD COATED(64P)

R096024  24T
R096025  25T
R096026  26T
R096027  27T
R096028  28T
R096029  29T
R096030  30T
R096031  31T
R096032  32T    
R096033  33T
R096034  34T
R096035  35T 
R096036  36T
R096037  37T 
R096038  38T

   R096039   39T 
   R096040   40T
   R096041   41T
   R096042   42T
   R096043   43T
   R096044   44T
   R096045   45T

 R094013

 PINON GEAR ALU HARD COATED18-30(48P)  PINON GEAR ALU HARD COATED24-34(64P)

 R096010  R096011

 PINON GEAR ALU HARD COATED34-45(64P)

 R121601R127628

THE COUNTERWEIGHT 2G

 R019502

R121112 R127640 R019510

THE COUNTERWEIGHT 10G

 R009001 R121111 R127662  R127632  R127636 R019503  R019505

THE COUNTERWEIGHT 3G THE COUNTERWEIGHT 5G



44

 R010102 R127612  R000100  R121601R127628

 R010102 R127612  R010102 R127612

 R010102 R127612

ALU WHEEL LOCK NUT  

R091402
R091402-B

ONE WAY SOLID AXLE SET-SPRING STEEL OUTDRIVE

R120204
R120204-B

3.1

 R127286

 SYNCHRONOUS BELT SHORT-PU KEVLAR-186 62T

R121073R127240

 SYNCHRONOUS BELT LONG-PU KEVLAR-510 170T

 R123204

ONE WAY SOLID AXLE OUTDRIVE-SPRING STEEL

3.1


	1: 封面
	2: 页面1
	3: 页面2
	4: 页面3
	5: 页面4
	
	頁面  1
	頁面  2
	頁面  3
	頁面  4
	頁面  5
	頁面  6
	頁面  7
	頁面  8

	
	頁面  1
	頁面  2
	頁面  3
	頁面  4
	頁面  5
	頁面  6
	頁面  7
	頁面  8
	頁面  9
	頁面  10
	頁面  11
	頁面  12

	
	頁面  1
	頁面  2
	頁面  3
	頁面  4
	頁面  5
	頁面  6
	頁面  7
	頁面  8

	
	頁面  1
	頁面  2
	頁面  3
	頁面  4
	頁面  5
	頁面  6
	頁面  7
	頁面  8
	頁面  9
	頁面  10
	頁面  11
	頁面  12


